
Parts
Manual

Doosan Infracore
Construction Equipment

DL200TONY
Serial Number 5001 and Up

K1042032CEF
January 2012

WHEEL LOADER

(THIS PARTS BOOK IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY BE  

OUTDATED. Construction EquipmentOUTDATED. Construction Equipment ALWAYS USE THE ONLINE PARTS SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+DL200Tony+Wheel+Loader+Parts+Manual


4190 MANUAL - SAFETY MANUEL DE SÛRETÉ 4190-1

4200 DECAL - EPA(NA) DECALQUE 4200-1

4210 DECAL - EPA(EMEA) DECALQUE 4210-1

● OPTION PARTS
Fig. 5100 WHEEL ASS'Y - 20.5X25XL3 VOLANT 5100-1

 WORLDWIDE  NETWORK●

5 DL200 TONY

(THIS PARTS BOOK IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY BE  

OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE THE ONLINE PARTS SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OIL SEAL
JOINT

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 014

014 -1 65.01501-5003A  COVER;SEALING  COUVERCLE 1

2 65.01510-0157  SEAL;OIL  JOINT D'HUILE 1

3 65.01905-0009  GASKET  GARNITURE 1

4 06.01923-3116  BOLT ASS'Y  M8X28  BOULON A 6 PANS 8

5 06.22022-1063  PIN  GOUPILLE 2

DL200 TONY 014 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TIMING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE SYNCHRONISATION

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 019

019 -8 65.04130-0009A  CALIPER;INTAKE  ETRIER 6

9 65.04130-0011  CALIPER;EXHAUST  ETRIER 6

10 65.04200-6038C  ROCKER ARM S/F ASS'Y  AXE DE BRAS DE CULBUTEUR2 I 65.04200-6038D 2-081016

65.04200-6038D  R/A ARM SHAFT ASS'Y  BRAS DE CULBUTEUR 2 081017-

10A 65.04201-5042C  . ROCKER ARM;INTAKE  . BRAS DE CULBUTEUR 3

10B 65.04201-5043C  . ROCKER ARM;EXHAUST  . BRAS DE CULBUTEUR 3

10C 65.04203-5020A  . SHAFT;ROCKER ARM  . ARBRE 1

10D 65.04202-0033  . BRACKET;ROCKER ARM  . SUPPORT 1

10E 65.04202-0034  . BRACKET;ROCKER ARM  . SUPPORT 1

10F 65.04202-0035  . BRACKET;ROCKER ARM  . SUPPORT 2

10G 65.97601-0124  . SPRING;COMPESSION  . RESSORT 3

10H 65.90701-0136B  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 6

10I 06.29010-0120  . RING;SNAP  . BAGUE 2

10J 65.90030-0018  . BOLT;SOCKET  . BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 1

10K 06.16110-0106  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 1

10L 65.04205-0014  . SCREW;ADJUST  . VIS 6

10M 65.90501-0003  . NUT  . ECROU 6

10N 65.04209-5002  . CAP;INTAKE  . CHAPEAU 3

10O 65.04209-0006  . CAP;EXHAUST  . CHAPEAU 3

10P 65.90020-0120  . BOLT;COLLARED HEX.  . BOULON A 6 PANS 8

20 65.04301-5003C  TAPPET;VALVE  TRINGLERIE 12

21 65.04302-5015  ROD;PUSH  TIGE DE POUSSOIR 12

22 65.04401-0045A  CAMSHAFT  EQUIPAGE MOBILE 1

23 06.22022-1016  PIN;DOWEL  GOUPILLE D'AJUSTAGE 1

24 65.90720-0032  WASHER;THRUST  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1

25 06.01913-2911  BOLT ASS'Y M6X16  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

30 65.04501-0017  GEAR;CAM SHAFT  PIGNON 1

31 65.90020-0117  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

32 65.04505-5018  GEAR;IDLE  PIGNON 1

33 65.04506-0016  PIN;IDLE GEAR  GOUPILLE 1

34 65.90720-0034B  WASHER;THRUST  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1

35 65.90020-0118  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.  BOULON A 6 PANS 3

36 65.11301-5002  GEAR;DRIVE  PIGNON 2

37 65.04506-0015  PIN;IDLE GEAR  GOUPILLE 2

38 65.90720-0033A  WASHER;THRUST  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1

39 65.90020-0118  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.  BOULON A 6 PANS 1

40 65.90020-0119  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.  BOULON A 6 PANS 1

DL200 TONY 019 - 2

(THIS  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.(THIS  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.(THIS PARTS  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.PARTS  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  BOULON A 6 PANSIS  BOULON A 6 PANSIS IS IS IS FOR  BOULON A 6 PANSFOR  BOULON A 6 PANSFOR REFERENCE  BOULON A 6 PANSREFERENCE  BOULON A 6 PANSREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.PART  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.NUMBERS  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.NUMBERS  BOLT;COLLARED HEX. AND AND AND SERAIL  BOULON A 6 PANSSERAIL  BOULON A 6 PANSNUMBERS  BOULON A 6 PANSNUMBERS  BOULON A 6 PANS MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

WATER PUMP
SYSTEME DE REFROIDSSEMENT

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 024

024 -1 65.06500-6271A  WATER PUMP ASS`Y  ENSEMBLE POMPE A EAU 1 I 400921-00008 1-100406

400921-00008  WATER PUMP ASS`Y  ENSEMBLE POMPE A EAU 1 100407-

1A 65.06501-0300  . HOUSING;WATER PUMP  . CARTER 1 D

1B 65.06520-6008  . SEAL;MECHANICAL  . JOINT 1

1C 65.93410-0027  . BEARING  . PALIER 1 Y 65.93410-0087 1-100406

65.93410-0087  . BEARING  . PALIER 1 100407-

1D 06.29020-0132  . SNAP RING 55X2  . BAGUE ELASTIQUE 1

1E 65.06504-0033  . HUB;V-BELT PULLEY  . MOYEU 1

1F 65.06506-0032  . IMPELLER;WATER PUMP  . TURBINE 1 I 400902-00004 1-100406

400902-00004  . IMPELLER;WATER PUMP  . TURBINE 1 100407-

2 65.06503-0113  PULLEY;V-BELT  POULIE DE COURROIE TRAPEZOIDALE1

3 65.06901-0042  GASKET;WATER PUMP  GARNITURE 1

4 06.01913-3120  BOLT ASS`Y M8X45  BOULON A 6 PANS 5

5 06.01913-3121  BOLT ASS'Y M8X50  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

6 65.06301-0258A  PIPE;COOLING WATER  TUYAU 1 -110830

420211-00166  PIPE,COOLING WATER  CONDUITE D'EAU DE REFROIDISSEM1 110831-

7 65.06903-0029  GASKET;WATER PIPE  GARNITURE 1

8 06.01913-3117  BOLT ASS'Y M8X30  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

DL200 TONY 024 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

INJECTION PIPE
PIPE D'INJECTION

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 029

029 -1 65.10301-6191  PIPE;INJECTION  TUYAU D'INJECTEUR 1

2 65.10301-6192  PIPE;INJECTION  TUYAU D'INJECTEUR 1

3 65.10301-6193  PIPE;INJECTION  TUYAU D'INJECTEUR 1

4 65.10301-6194  PIPE;INJECTION  TUYAU D'INJECTEUR 3

5 65.10301-6195  PIPE;INJECTION  TUYAU D'INJECTEUR 1

6 65.97401-6039  CLIP;PIPE  AGRAFE 1

7 65.97480-0220  HOLDER  SUPPORT 1

8 06.11063-8214  NUT  ECROU 1

9 06.16731-2107  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

10 65.10410-6006  H.P.CONNECTOR  CONNECTEUR 6

10A 65.96501-0438  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 1

11 65.10415-0001  NUT  ECROU 6

12 65.10601-6004A  COMMON RAIL ASS`Y  CHEMIN DE FER 1

12A 65.27114-5002  . SENSOR;RAIL PRESSURE  . CAPTEUR 1

12B 65.52122-6002  . VALVE;PRESSURE LIMITING  . VANNE 1

12BA 65.96501-0431  .. O-RING  .. JOINT TORIQUE 1

13 65.10610-0003  BRACKET;MOUNTING  SUPPORT 1

14 06.01913-3118  BOLT ASS'Y M8X35  BOULON A 6 PANS 3

15 06.01913-3119  BOLT ASS'Y M8X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 6

DL200 TONY 029 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING
ALTERNATEUR

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 033

033 -1 65.19102-0096  BRACKET;ALTERNATOR  SUPPORT 1

2 06.01943-3323  BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X60  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

3 65.19103-6010A  EYE BOLT ASS'Y  BOUCHON A VIS 1

3A 65.90441-0009A  . EYE BOLT  . GUIDE 1 D

3B 65.19107-0001A  . PIECE;GUIDE  . AMPOULE 1 D

3C 65.93020-0055  . BUSH  . DOUILLE 1 D

3D 06.11063-9217  . NUT  . ECROU 6 PANS 3

4 06.01943-3319  BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 1

5 65.19103-5049  SUPPORT;ALTERNATOR  SUPPORT D'ALTERNATEUR 1

DL200 TONY 033 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ENGINE MOUNTING
MOTEUR

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 038

038 -1 65.41530-0185  BRACKET;FRONT MOUNTING  SUPPORT 1

2 06.01924-3217  BOLT ASS'Y M10X30  BOULON A 6PANS 4

3 65.41530-0185  BRACKET;FRONT MOUNTING  SUPPORT 1

4 06.01924-3217  BOLT ASS'Y M10X30  BOULON A 6PANS 4

DL200 TONY 038 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FRAME
CHASSIS

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1100

1100 -32 2114-1059D45  SHIM 1.6T  CALE 4

33 2114-1059D46  SHIM 1.0T  CALE 4

34 2180-1106BD21  SEAL;DUST  JOINT 8

35 DS7603058  BUSHING;RUBBER  MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 2

36 178-00009  BAR  PLAQUE 1

37 2114-1059D3  SHIM  CALE 4

38 DS2054404  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

39 111-00028  CAP;BEARING  PAC 1

40 160-00020  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE  CHAPEAU 5

41 S3524303  SCREW;SET M10X1.5X10  VIS 2

42 S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 5

43 2181-1110D41  ADAPTER PF1/4-PT1/8  ADAPTEUR 2

44 S0511866  BOLT  BOULON 6

45 2114-1058D68  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

46 K1040370  COVER;R.H  COUVERCLE 1

47 S0509066  BOLT  BOULON 8

48 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 8

49 4114-1793A  WASHER;HARD  RONDELLE 6

50 K1040371  COVER;L.H  COUVERCLE 1

51 2114-1058D10  WASHER  RONDELLE 4

52 S0560966  BOLT M12X1.75X60  BOULON 4

53 4114-1792A  WASHER  RONDELLE 4

54 K1040512  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

55 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2

DL200 TONY 1100 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ENGINE MOUNTING(2)
MOTEUR

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1120

1120 -125 DS2853055  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2 5061-

DL200 TONY 1120 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

AXLE & DRIVE SHAFT
PONTS ET ARBRES DE TRANSMISSION

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1150

1150 -12 4114-4117A  WASHER  RONDELLE 16 5001-5097 I 120804-00047 16

120804-00047  WASHER,HARD  RONDELLE 16 5098-

13 DS0002277  BOLT  BOULON 8 5001-5097 I DS0002298 8

DS0002298  BOLT,HEX  BOULON A 6 PANS 8 5098-

14 S4013233  NUT M22X2.5  ECROU 8

15 4222-1013A  PLATE  PLAQUE 2

16 4114-1930  WASHER;THRUST  RONDELLE 2 5001-5097

4114-1930  WASHER;THRUST  RONDELLE 1 5098-

17 S5110603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 20

18 4120-4016  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 20

19 4114-1791A  WASHER;HARD  RONDELLE 4

20 S0565266  BOLT M16X2.0X50  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

21 K1018227A  PIPE;GREASE  TUYAU 1

22 K1018228A  PIPE;GREASE  TUYAU 1

23 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 3

24 2181-1919D10  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2

25 S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 2

26 2124-1248  CLIP;PIPE  AGRAFE 1

27 DS2805007  CLIP  AGRAFE 2

28 K1040997  BLOCK;STOP  BLOC 2

29 K1040999  PIPE  TUYAU 2

30 S2221466  BOLT;SOCKET M16X2.0X40  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4

31 K1040943  COVER  COUVERCLE 1

32 S0521066  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

33 S5102903  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4

34 K1002433  NUT;WHEEL  ECROU 48 5098-

35 K1030488  WASHER;THRUST  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1 5098-

DL200 TONY 1150 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CONTROL VALVE PIPING - 3 SPOOL
CANALISATIONS PRINCIPALES

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1190

1190 -- K1041236B  FRONT PIPING;3 SPOOL  CANALISATIONS PRINCIPALES- D

1 420-00142  CONTROL VALVE(3-SPOOL)  SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE 1

2 K1041300  SUPPORT  SUPPORT 1

3 K1041301  PIPE  TUYAU 1

4 K1040386  PIPE;RETURN  TUYAU 1

5 K1041302  PIPE  TUYAU 1

6 K1041303  PIPE  TUYAU 1

7 K1041304  PIPE;BUCKET CROWD  TUYAU 1

8 K1041305  PIPE;BUCKET DUMP  TUYAU 1

9 K1041306  PIPE;OPTION(R.H)  TUYAU 1

10 K1041241  PIPE;OPTION  TUYAU 1

11 K1041307  CLAMP;PIPE  BRIDE 1

12 K1041308  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

13 K1041309  BRACKET  SUPPORT 3

14 K1041310  BRACKET(R.H)  SUPPORT 1

15 K1041311  BRACKET(L.H)  SUPPORT 1

16 2124-1601A  CLAMP;PIPE  ATTACHE DE TUYAU 8

17 K1010377  RUBBER  CAOUTCHOUC 10

18 S8040141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 6

19 2181-2566D11  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 6

20 S8030121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 6

21 S8040161  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2

22 DS2232051  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1

23 DS2234014  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1

24 2180-1026D2  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 16

25 2181-9079  FLANGE  BRIDE 32

26 S2212266  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X30  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 24

27 S0521466  BOLT M16X2.0X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

28 S5010913  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 4

29 S5102903  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4

30 S2215466  BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X40  BOULON 3

31 S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 22

32 S0560666  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

33 DS0025019  BOLT;SET  BOULON 8

34 2114-1058D46  WASHER  RONDELLE 12

35 K1041240  PLATE  PLAQUE 2

36 S0561066  BOLT M12X1.75X65  BOULON A 6 PANS 5

37 DS2040656  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2

DL200 TONY 1190 - 2

(THIS  PLATE(THIS  PLATE(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  PLAQUEIS  PLAQUEIS IS IS IS FOR  PLAQUEFOR  PLAQUEFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   2ONLY.   2ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  BOLT M12X1.75X65PART  BOLT M12X1.75X65NUMBERS  BOLT M12X1.75X65NUMBERS  BOLT M12X1.75X65 AND AND AND SERAIL  BOULON A 6 PANSSERAIL  BOULON A 6 PANSNUMBERS  BOULON A 6 PANSNUMBERS  BOULON A 6 PANS MAY MAY 5MAY 5MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  HOSEOUTDATED.  HOSEOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  TUYAU FLEXIBLEUSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLEUSE USE THE  TUYAU FLEXIBLETHE  TUYAU FLEXIBLEONLINE  TUYAU FLEXIBLEONLINE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BRAKE PIPING
CANALISATION DE FREIN

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1220

1220 -34 S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 4

35 2181-4133D1  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2

36 S8000111  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 4

37 DS2304074  ELBOW  COUDE 1

38 2181-4133D24  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1

39 549-00039  SWITCH-PARK  INTERRUPTEUR 1

40 DS2415009  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1

41 DS2232085  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2

42 2181-2815D6  ELBOW  COUDE 3

43 181-00182  REDUCER  REDUCTEUR 1

44 549-00010  SWITCH;PRESSURE  COMMUTATEUR 1

45 4549-9080  SWITCH;T/M CUT OFF  INTERRUPTEUR 1

46 2549-9093  SWITCH;LOW PRESSURE  INTERRUPTEUR 1

47 S8180211  SEAL;RING  JOINT 2

48 DS2415002  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1

49 2181-2337D13  REDUCER  REDUCTEUR 1

50 2181-1950D2  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

52 2181-4133D37  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2

53 DS2412013  TEE  TE 1

54 2181-2815D3  ELBOW  COUDE 1

55 120-00002  SCREW;COUPLING  VIS 3

56 124-00208D7  CLIP  AGRAFE 2

57 2121-1305  NUT  ECROU 3

58 124-00209D7  CLIP  AGRAFE 1

59 2181-1916D1  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 6

60 S8000121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 6

61 140-01440  PIPE  CONDUITE 1

62 181-00783  TEE  TE 1

63 140-01441  PIPE  CONDUITE 1

64 S5102903  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 6

65 S5010913  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 6

66 S0521166  BOLT  BOULON 6

67 DS2412002  TEE  TE 1

68 2120-2159  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 1

69 S8030121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1

71 K1041526  BRACKET  SUPPORT 2

72 K1041527  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

73 181-00782  TEE  TE 2

DL200 TONY 1220 - 4

(THIS  BRACKET(THIS  BRACKET(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  SUPPORTIS  SUPPORTIS IS IS IS FOR  SUPPORTFOR  SUPPORTFOR REFERENCE  SUPPORTREFERENCE  SUPPORTREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   2ONLY.   2ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  BRACKETPART  BRACKET NUMBERS AND AND AND SERAIL  SUPPORTSERAIL  SUPPORT NUMBERS MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  TEEOUTDATED.  TEEOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  TEUSE  TEUSE USE THE  TETHE  TE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

COOLER PIPING
SYSTEME REFROIDISSEMENT

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1230

1230 -106 DS2016086  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

107 DS2012287  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

108 DS2012582  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

109 DS2012404  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 5001-5051

DS2012095  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 5052-

110 DS2012384  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

111 DS2012385  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

112 DS2012583  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

113 DS2021166  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

114 DS20131246  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

115 195-01984B  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

116 2120-2166D16  BOLT M8X1.25X25  BOULON A 6 PANS 2

117 2114-2031D4  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2

118 2114-1898D8  WASHER  RONDELLE 2

119 S4012533  NUT  ECROU 2

120 2114-1058D29  WASHER  RONDELLE 2

121 2142-1094  STRIKER  FRAPPER 1

122 K1030531  LATCH  LOQUET 1

123 K1038881A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

124 DS0025016  BOLT;SET  BOULON 2

125 2120-2166D36  BOLT  BOULON 2

126 2114-2031D3  WASHER;SPRING M6  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

127 124-00208D6  CLIP  AGRAFE 2

128 K1041410A  TANK;RESERVE  RESERVOIR 1

129 K1041460  CLAMP  COLLIER 1

130 S8450006  CLAMP;HOSE  COLLIER DE LA CONDUITE 2

131 K1041511  HOSE;WATER  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

132 DS7603067  BUSHING;RUBBER  DOUILLE EN CAOUTCHOUC 1

133 K1041971  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

DL200 TONY 1230 - 8

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CABIN(1)-BODY
CARTER DE CABINE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1270

1270 -50 K1005675B  WIRE ASS'Y  FAISCEAU 1

51 2120-2166D36  BOLT  BOULON 4

52 2120-2166D9  SCREW  VIS 4

53 K1005986  NOZZLE  INJECTEUR 1

55 2114-1898D4  WASHER  RONDELLE 3

56 2114-1898D1  WASHER  RONDELLE 15

62 2160-1310  BUSHING;RUBBER  MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1

63 2120-2166D25  BOLT M8X1.25X16  BOULON A 6 PANS 22

64 S3450933  SCREW M6X1.0X8  VIS 2

65 K1041828  BAR  TIGE 2

66 K1005573A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

67 K1005577  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

68 S0521056  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

69 K1041404B  BRACKET(R.H)  SUPPORT 1

70 K1041405B  BRACKET(L.H)  SUPPORT 1

72 2114-1898D2  WASHER  RONDELLE 30

73 2114-1898D3  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 25

74 4161-2507  STOPPER;RUBBER  TAQUET 3

75 4160-1343  BUSHING,RUBBER  MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1

76 K1040630A  HARNESS;CABIN SUB  FAISCEAU 1

77 K1005934  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

78 K1011221  BRACKET  SUPPORT 2

81 K1011224  BRACKET  SUPPORT 2

82 K1010428  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

83 K1013442  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

84 K1026460  ANTENNA  ANTENNE 1

85 K1016700  FOAM  EPONGE 1

86 K1040631  HARNESS;WORK LAMP(REAR)  FAISCEAU 2

87 K1040632  HARNESS;WORK LAMP(FRONT)  FAISCEAU 2

88 2197-1661  BRACKET  SUPPORT 4

90 161-00195  STOPPER  TAQUET 1

91 2121-1311D4  NUT  ECROU 1

92 K1041121A  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

93 K1041125A  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

94 K1041127A  BRACKET;BEACON  SUPPORT 1

97 K1041295A  PROTECTOR  PROTECTEUR 4

101 K1041408  FASTENER  ATTACHE 1

102 K1041645  MIRROR  MIROIR 2

DL200 TONY 1270 - 4

(THIS  PROTECTOR(THIS  PROTECTOR(THIS PARTS  PROTECTORPARTS  PROTECTORPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  PROTECTEURIS  PROTECTEURIS IS IS IS FOR  PROTECTEURFOR  PROTECTEURFOR REFERENCE  PROTECTEURREFERENCE  PROTECTEURREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   4ONLY.   4ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  FASTENERPART  FASTENERNUMBERS  FASTENERNUMBERS  FASTENER AND AND AND SERAIL  ATTACHESERAIL  ATTACHE NUMBERS MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  MIRROROUTDATED.  MIRROROUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  MIROIRUSE  MIROIRUSE USE THE  MIROIRTHE  MIROIRONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CABIN(4) - DOOR ASS'Y(R.H)
CADRE DE CABINE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1300

1300 -- K1040881B  CABIN ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE CABINE 1 5001-5097 Y 220101-00664A 1

220101-00664A  CABIN ASSY  ENSEMBLE CABINE 1 5098-

3 K1041669  DOOR ASS'Y(R.H)  ENSEMBLE PORTE 1

3-1 -  . FRAME;DOOR  . ARMATURE 1 D

3-2 4171-1111A  . HINGE  . CHARNIRE 2

3-3 2120-2166D2  . BOLT  . BOULON 6

3-4 S4500633  . NUT  . ECROU 4

3-5 K1010583  . CATCH  . CROCHET 1

3-6 K1010850A  . PIN  . GOUPILLE 1

3-7 S4012533  . NUT  . ECROU 1

3-8 2161-1246  . RUBBER;STOPPER  . CAOUTCHOUC 2

3-9 K1005614A  . GLASS  . VERRE 1

3-10 K1010851A  . SPRING  . RESSORT 1

3-11 K1010852A  . SPRING  . RESSORT 1

3-12 2114-1898D2  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 3

3-13 S0509253  . BOLT M8X1.25X30  . BOULON A 6 PANS 2

3-14 K1005941  . PLATE  . PLAQUE 1

3-15 K1006467  . PLATE  . PLAQUE 1

3-16 2114-1898D1  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 8

3-17 K1006322  . BOLT  . BOULON A 6 PANS 1

3-18 K1039311  . STOPPER  . TAQUET 1

5 K1041375A  COVER ASS'Y (R.H)  COUVERCLE 1

15 2120-2166D6  BOLT  BOULON 8

23 2120-2166D2  BOLT  BOULON 6

36 K1005592  TRIM;REAR COVER  CANAL 1

54 471-00107  FILTER  FILTRE 1

56 2114-1898D1  WASHER  RONDELLE 6

57 132-00030  NUT;KNOB  ECROU 4

58 K1010580  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

59 K1005605A  COVER  COUVERCLE 1

73 2114-1898D3  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 8

106 K1043966  RUBBER  CAOUTCHOUC 1

DL200 TONY 1300 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SEAT
SIEGE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1340

1340 -- 901-00041  SEAT  SIEGE 1

1 2.901-00002  UPPER ASS'Y  SIEGE 1

2 2.160-00018  BACK COVER  COUVERCLE 1

3 2.161-00013  BACK FOAM  EPONGE 1

4 2.160-00019  SEAT COVER  COUVERCLE 1

5 1.161-00013  SEAT FOAM  EPONGE 1

6 -  FRAME  ARMATURE 1 D

7 2.901-00003  HEAD REST  TETE DE VERIN 1

8 2.131-00382  SPRING;HEIGHT RISER  RESSORT 1

9 2.106-00005  TETHER BELT  COURROIE 1

10 2.161-00011  DAMPER ASS'Y  AMORTISSEUR 1

11 2.300-00002  SUSPENSION ASS'Y  SUSPENSION 1

12 2.195-00020  FORE & AFT ADJUSTER  ADJUSTEUR 1

13 2.151-00001  WEIGHT ADJUSTER  REGLEUR DE POIDS 1

14 2.416-00037  UPSTOP/BUMPSTOP  UPSTOP/BUMPSTOP 1

15 2.172-00001  HANDLE  POIGNEE 1

16 2.131-00383  HEIGHT RISER SPRING  RESSORT 1

17 2.430-00385  SUSPENSION COVER  COUVERCLE DE SUSPENSION1

18 2.172-00012  SLIDE RAIL HANDLE  POIGNEE 1

19 2.109-00088  BEARING KIT  ROULEMENT 1

20 1.901-00002  SEAT BELT  COURROIE 1

21 2.197-00024  ARM REST-L.H.  REPOSE-PIED 1

22 2.197-00025  ARM REST-R.H.  REPOSE-PIED 1

23 2.125-00001  HEIGHT RISER LATCH  LOQUET 1

DL200 TONY 1340 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BAFFLE ASS'Y
COUVERCLE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1380

1380 -- K1039613B  BAFFLE ASS'Y  CLOISON - D

1 K1039817B  COVER;BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 1

2 K1039818A  COVER;BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 1

3 K1039819  COVER;BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 1

4 K1039820  COVER;BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 2

5 K1039821  COVER;BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 1

6 K1039822B  COVER;BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 1

7 K1039823  BAFFLE  CLOISON 1

8 K1039824  BAFFLE  CLOISON 1

9 K1039825  BAFFLE  CLOISON 1

10 K1039826  BAFFLE  CLOISON 1

11 K1018996  FOAM  EPONGE 1

12 DS0025032  BOLT;SET  BOULON 25

13 DS0025013  BOLT;SET  BOULON 8

14 K1043831  COVER;BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 1

DL200 TONY 1380 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+DL200Tony+Wheel+Loader+Parts+Manual


Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FENDER & LADDER
GARDE-BOUE ECHELLE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1410

1410 -- K1039616B  FENDER ASS'Y  AMORTISSEUR ASS'Y - D

1 K1040307  FENDER;FRONT(R.H)  AMORTISSEUR 1

1-4 K1040192  . COVER  . COUVERCLE 1

1-8 S0508866  . BOLT  . BOULON 4

1-9 S5010513  . WASHER,PLAIN  . RONDELLE 4

2 K1040308  FENDER;FRONT(L.H)  AMORTISSEUR 1

2-4 K1040192  . COVER  . COUVERCLE 1

2-8 S0508866  . BOLT  . BOULON 4

2-9 S5010513  . WASHER,PLAIN  . RONDELLE 4

3 K1040309A  FENDER;REAR(R.H)  GARDE-BOUE 1

3-14 K1040249  . COVER  . COUVERCLE 1

3-15 K1040250  . COVER  . COUVERCLE 1

3-16 S0508866  . BOLT  . BOULON 8

3-17 S5010513  . WASHER,PLAIN  . RONDELLE 8

4 K1040310  FENDER;REAR(L.H)  GARDE-BOUE 1

4-14 K1040249  . COVER  . COUVERCLE 1

4-15 K1040250  . COVER  . COUVERCLE 1

4-16 S0508866  . BOLT  . BOULON 8

4-17 S5010513  . WASHER,PLAIN  . RONDELLE 8

5 K1040344  LADDER;R.H  ECHELLE 1

6 K1040345  LADDER;L.H  ECHELLE 1

7 K1040346B  LADDER;R.H  ECHELLE 1

8 K1040347B  LADDER;L.H  ECHELLE 1

9 K1040393  SUPPORT;FRONT LAMP(R.H)  LAMPE DE SUPPORT;FRONT 1

9-1 K1040398  . PIPE  . TUYAU 1

9-2 K1040400  . SUPPORT;LAMP  . SUPPORT 1

9-3 K1040402  . COVER;LAMP  . COUVERCLE 1

9-4 K1005906  . LAMP  . LAMPE 1

9-4A K1010656  .. BULB;HALOGEN  .. AMPOULE 1

9-5 K1006366  . HARNESS  . HARNAIS 1

9-6 DS0025023  . BOLT;SET  . BOULON 2

9-7 K1006592  . CAP  . PAC 1

9-8 K1040395  . GUARD;LAMP  . GARDE 1

9-9 DS0025014  . BOLT;SET  . BOULON 4

10 K1040394  SUPPORT;FRONT LAMP(L.H)  LAMPE DE SUPPORT;FRONT 1

10-1 K1040399  . PIPE  . TUYAU 1

10-2 K1040401  . SUPPORT;LAMP  . SUPPORT 1

10-3 K1040403  . COVER;LAMP  . COUVERCLE 1

DL200 TONY 1410 - 2

(THIS  . PIPE(THIS  . PIPE(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  . TUYAUIS  . TUYAUIS IS IS IS FOR  . TUYAUFOR  . TUYAUFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  . SUPPORT;LAMPPART  . SUPPORT;LAMPNUMBERS  . SUPPORT;LAMPNUMBERS  . SUPPORT;LAMP AND AND AND SERAIL  . SUPPORTSERAIL  . SUPPORTNUMBERS MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  . COVER;LAMPOUTDATED.  . COVER;LAMPOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  . COUVERCLEUSE  . COUVERCLEUSE USE THE  . COUVERCLETHE  . COUVERCLEONLINE  . COUVERCLEONLINE  . COUVERCLE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ELECTRIC PARTS - CABIN
PIECES ELECTRIQUES

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1430

1430 -- K1040297B  ELECTRIC PARTS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 5001-5051

300619-00053  ELECTRIC ASSY  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 5052-

1 K1040567A  PANEL;GAUGE  TABLEAU DE BORD 1

1-1 K1049161  . METER;SPEED  . TOTALISATEUR VITESSE 1

1-2 K1015287  . METER;TACHO  . TOTALISATEUR 1

1-3 4539-6036  . DISPLAY  . PARADE 1

1-4 K1007136  . GAUGE;FUEL  . MESURE 1

1-5 K1007137  . GAUGE;WATER TEMP  . MESURE 1

1-6 K1007138  . GAUGE;T/M OIL TEMP  . MESURE 1

1-16 515-00012A  . BULB  . AMPOULE 17

1-18 S862203H  . BULB 24V 3W  . AMPOULE 3

2 S3450863  SCREW  VIS 4

3 S5100203  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 4

4 S5000213  WASHER;PLAIN M5  RONDELLE 4

5 K1040543  SWITCH;STARTER  CONTACT DE DEMARREUR 1

5-1 K1040546  . KEY;STARTER  . CLE 1

6 530-00372  HARNESS;STARTER SW  FAISCEAU 1

7 K1006290  SWITCH;ROTARY  INTERRUPTEUR 1

8 K1006356  KNOB  BOUTON 1

9 2549-9138  SWITCH;ROCKER  INTERRUPTEUR 1

9-1 K9000353  . LAMP;PILOT  . LAMPE 1

10 2190-2036D2  INSERT;HAZARD  INSERTION 1

11 2549-9109  SWITCH;LAMP  INTERRUPTEUR 1

11-1 K9000353  . LAMP;PILOT  . LAMPE 1

12 2190-2036D24  INSERT;LAMP  INSERTION 1

13 2549-9098  SWITCH;ROCKER  INTERRUPTEUR 1

13-1 K9000353  . LAMP;PILOT  . LAMPE 1

14 2190-2036D5  INSERT;WORKING LAMP  INSERTION 1

15 2549-9109  SWITCH;LAMP  INTERRUPTEUR 1

15-1 K9000353  . LAMP;PILOT  . LAMPE 1

16 2190-2036D20  INSERT;REAR WORKING LAMP  INSERTION 1

17 2549-9129  SWITCH;REAR WIPER/WASHER  INTERRUPTEUR 1

17-1 K9000353  . LAMP;PILOT  . LAMPE 1

18 2190-2036D18  INSERT;REAR WIPER/WASHER  INSERTION 1

19 2549-9098  SWITCH;ROCKER  INTERRUPTEUR 1

19-1 K9000353  . LAMP;PILOT  . LAMPE 1

20 2190-2036D17  INSERT;PILOT CUT OFF  INSERTION 1

21 2549-9098  SWITCH;ROCKER  INTERRUPTEUR 1

DL200 TONY 1430 - 2

(THIS  . LAMP;PILOT(THIS  . LAMP;PILOT(THIS PARTS  . LAMP;PILOTPARTS  . LAMP;PILOTPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  . LAMPEIS  . LAMPEIS IS IS IS FOR  . LAMPEFOR  . LAMPEFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  INSERT;PILOT CUT OFFPART  INSERT;PILOT CUT OFFNUMBERS  INSERT;PILOT CUT OFFNUMBERS  INSERT;PILOT CUT OFF AND AND AND SERAIL  INSERTIONSERAIL  INSERTIONNUMBERS MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  SWITCH;ROCKEROUTDATED.  SWITCH;ROCKEROUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS  SWITCH;ROCKERALWAYS  SWITCH;ROCKER USE  INTERRUPTEURUSE  INTERRUPTEURUSE USE THE  INTERRUPTEURTHE  INTERRUPTEURONLINE  INTERRUPTEURONLINE  INTERRUPTEUR PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ELECTRIC WIRING - FRONT FRAME
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1460

1460 -- K1040292B  ELECTRIC PARTS (2) - FRONT  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 5001-5078

300619-00599  ELECTRIC ASSY;CHASSIS  EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE - D 5079-

1 516-00014  HORN;HIGH  AVERTISSEUR 1 5001-5078 Y 300726-00002 1

300726-00002  HORN;HIGH  AVERTISSEUR 1 5079-

2 516-00015  HORN;LOW  AVERTISSEUR 1 5001-5078 Y 300726-00003 1

300726-00003  HORN;LOW  AVERTISSEUR 1 5079-

3 K1006282  BRACKET;HORN  SUPPORT 2

4 S0511853  BOLT  BOULON 2

5 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2

6 S0508853  BOLT  BOULON 2

7 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2

8 K1040616A  HARNESS;FRONT FRAME  HARNAIS 1

9 2195-3500  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

10 S0504366  BOLT  BOULON 1

11 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 1

12 2197-1661  BRACKET  SUPPORT 2

13 2120-2187  BOLT;STUD  BOULON 1

14 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 1

15 124-00208D2  CLIP  AGRAFE 5

16 124-00208D3  CLIP  AGRAFE 3

17 124-00208D4  CLIP  ATTACHE 7

18 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 17

DL200 TONY 1460 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

AIRCONDITIONER(3)
REFRIGERATION

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1500

1500 -- K1040295A  AIRCONDITION (1)  AIRCONDITION - D

36 4920-9050B  UNIT;AIRCON  UNITE DE CLIGNOTANTS 1 5001-5074 Y 440205-00013 1

440205-00013  CONDITIONER;AIR  CONDENSEUR 1 5075-

36-1 K1040112  . MOTOR;BLOWER  . MOTEUR 1

36-2 545-00003  . RESISTOR;BLOWER  . RESISTOR 1

36-3 2544-6023  . RELAY 10A  . RELAIS 2

36-4 2544-6024  . RELAY 20A  . RELAIS 1

36-5 2538-6016  . MOTOR;INTAKE 24V  . MOTEUR 1

36-6 2538-6017  . MOTOR;MIX 12V  . MOTEUR 1

36-7 2471-6050  . FILTER;AIRCON GSB-30NA  . FILTRE 1 5001-5074 I 400402-00001 1

400402-00001  . FILTER;AIRCON  . FILTRE 1 5075-

36-8 2426-6048  . VALVE;STEM  . VANNE 1

36-9 2547-6033  . SENSOR;TEMPERATURE  . CAPTEUR REGIME 1

36-10 2530-6005  . HARNESS;AIRCON UNIT  . HARNAIS 1

36-11 2920-6111  . EVAPORATOR  . CHAUFFAGE 1

36-11A410116-00098  .. VALVE;EXPANSION  .. VALVE 1

36-12 2920-6112  . HEATER CORE  . RECHAUFFEUR 1

36-13 431-00001  . LEVER;MAIN  . LEVIER 1

36-14 431-00002  . LEVER;SUB  . LEVIER 3

36-15 538-00002  . MOTOR;MODE 12V  . MOTEUR 1

36-16 250122-00061  . PLATE,SUPPORT  . PLAQUE 1

DL200 TONY 1500 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM FLOAT KICK OUT ASS'Y
COUP-DE-PIED DE FLOTTEUR DEHORS

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 2130

2130 -- 4715-4010A  ARM FLOAT KICK OUT ASS'Y  BALANCIER - D

1 195-02348A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1

2 S0558966  BOLT  BOULON 1

3 S4012633  NUT  ECROU 1

4 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 3

5 K1027017  SWITCH;PROXIMITY  INTERRUPTEUR 1

6 191-02638A  PLATE  PLAQUE 1

7 S0511853  BOLT  BOULON 2

DL200 TONY 2130 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

GEARBOX HOUSING - T/MISSION
GEARBOX HOUSING - T/MISSION

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3120

3120 -10 K9006645  HOUSING;FRONT  CARTER 1

30 K9006646  HOUSING;REAR  AR. CARTER 1

40 1.123-00001  PIN  GOUPILLE 2

50 1.120-00079  SCREW  VIS 35

55 K9006641  SCREW  VIS 6

60 1.461-00007  SHEET;SCREEN  FEUILLE 1

70 1.461-00008  SHEET;SCREEN  FEUILLE 1

80 1.120-00081  SCREW  VIS 4

120 2.422-00001  BREATHER  RENIFLARD 1

150 K9004016  HOUSING;OIL FEED  CARTER 1

160 1.120-00082  SCREW  VIS 15

180 1.180-00001  GASKET  GARNITURE 1

190 1.120-00083  SCREW  VIS 21

200 1.120-00084  SCREW  VIS 4

212 1.120-00079  SCREW  VIS 2

260 K9006639  PLUG  BOUCHON 4

270 1.412-00003  PLATE;FIXING  PLAQUE 2

451 1.181-00015  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

452 1.180-00052  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

700 K9006635  TUBE;SUCTION  TUBE 1

720 K9004329  TUBE  TUBE 1

730 K9004330  TUBE  TUBE 1

780 1.120-00081  SCREW  VIS 7

790 K9000177  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 4

DL200 TONY 3120 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

COUPLING K3 - TRANSMISSION
EMBRAYAGE K3

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3150

3150 -10 1.405-00003  SHAFT  ARBRE 1

20 1.120-00034  STUD  GOUJON 1

30 K9004359  COUPLING  ACCOUPLEMENT 1

31 K9004370  CARRIER;DISC  PORTE DISQUES 1

40 K9004358  PISTON  PISTON 1

60 K9004338  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

70 K9004337  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 1

80 1.115-00227  RING;GUIDE  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2

90 1.131-00082  SPRING;COMPR  RESSORT 1

100 K9004335  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 1

105 K9004327  DISC;O.CLUTCH  DISQUE EXT 1

108 K9004327  DISC;O.CLUTCH  DISQUE EXT 1

110 K9004328  DISC;O.CLUTCH  DISQUE EXT 7

120 K9004332  DISC;I.CLUTCH  DISQUE INT 8

130 K9004333  SHIM  CALE 1

140 1.115-00348  RING;SNAP S=2.1  BAGUE 1

1.115-00351  RING;SNAP S=2.25  BAGUE 1

1.115-00354  RING;SNAP S=2.4  BAGUE 1

K9004339  RING;SNAP S=2.55  BAGUE 1

K9004340  RING;SNAP S=2.7  BAGUE 1

K9004341  RING;SNAP S=2.85  BAGUE 1

K9004342  RING;SNAP S=3.0  BAGUE 1

K9004343  RING;SNAP S=3.15  BAGUE 1

K9004344  RING;SNAP S=3.30  BAGUE 1

K9004345  RING;SNAP S=3.45  BAGUE 1

K9004346  RING;SNAP S=3.60  BAGUE 1

K9004347  RING;SNAP S=3.75  BAGUE 1

K9004348  RING;SNAP S=3.90  BAGUE 1

K9004349  RING;SNAP S=4.05  BAGUE 1

K9004350  RING;SNAP S=4.20  BAGUE 1

150 1.222-00059  DISC;RUNNING  DISQUE 2

160 1.216-00006  CAGE;AX NEEDLE  CAMP D'CAIGUILLE 2

170 1.114-00385  WASHER  RONDELLE 2

180 1.216-00007  CAGE;NEEDLE  CAGE A AIG. 2

190 1.270-00003  IDLER  PIGNON FOU 1

210 1.109-00068  BEARING;ROLLER  ROULEMENT ROULEAUX 1

220 1.109-00067  BEARING;ROLLER  ROULEMENT ROULEAUX 1

230 1.115-00294  RING;PISTON  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2

DL200 TONY 3150 - 2

(THIS  BEARING;ROLLER(THIS  BEARING;ROLLER(THIS PARTS  BEARING;ROLLERPARTS  BEARING;ROLLERPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXIS  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXIS IS IS IS FOR  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXFOR  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXFOR REFERENCE  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXREFERENCE  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  BEARING;ROLLERPART  BEARING;ROLLERNUMBERS  BEARING;ROLLERNUMBERS  BEARING;ROLLER AND AND AND SERAIL  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXSERAIL  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXNUMBERS  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXNUMBERS  ROULEMENT ROULEAUX MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  RING;PISTONOUTDATED.  RING;PISTONOUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITEUSE  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITEUSE USE THE  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITETHE  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITEONLINE  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITEONLINE  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITEPARTS PARTS  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITEPARTS  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITEPARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

COUPLING KR - TRANSMISSION
EMBRAYAGE KR

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3180

3180 -10 1.405-00006  SHAFT  ARBRE 1

20 1.120-00034  STUD  GOUJON 1

30 1.270-00005  IDLER  PIGNON FOU 1

40 1.216-00008  CAGE;NEEDLE  CAMP A AIG 1

50 1.109-00010  BEARING;BALL  ROULEMENT A BILLEX 1

60 1.115-00019  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 1

70 1.115-00020  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 1

80 K9006649  COUPLING  ACCOUPLEMENT 1

81 K9006653  CARRIER;DISC  PORTE DISQUES 1

90 1.409-00035  PISTON  PISTON 1

110 1.180-00087  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

120 1.180-00089  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

130 1.114-00274  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

140 1.131-00084  SPRING  RESSORT 1

150 K9006642  RING;GUIDE  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1

154 K9006638  RING  BAGUE 1

160 1.222-00004  DISC  DISQUE 9

164 1.222-00003  DISC;O.CLUTCH  DISQUE EXT 1

166 1.222-00003  DISC;O.CLUTCH  DISQUE EXT 1

170 1.222-00029  DISC;I.CLUTCH  DISQUE INT. 10

180 1.114-00164  SHIM;END  CALE 1

190 1.115-00319  RING;SNAP S=2.10  BAGUE 1

1.115-00321  RING;SNAP S=2.25  BAGUE 1

1.115-00323  RING;SNAP S=2.40  BAGUE 1

1.115-00325  RING;SNAP S=2.55  BAGUE 1

1.115-00327  RING;SNAP S=2.70  BAGUE 1

1.115-00329  RING;SNAP S=2.85  BAGUE 1

1.115-00331  RING;SNAP S=3.00  BAGUE 1

1.115-00333  RING;SNAP S=3.15  BAGUE 1

1.115-00335  RING;SNAP S=3.30  BAGUE 1

1.115-00337  RING;SNAP S=3.45  BAGUE 1

1.115-00339  RING;SNAP S=3.60  BAGUE 1

1.115-00341  RING;SNAP S=3.75  BAGUE 1

1.115-00343  RING;SNAP S=3.90  BAGUE 1

1.115-00345  RING;SNAP S=4.05  BAGUE 1

1.115-00347  RING;SNAP S=4.20  BAGUE 1

200 1.109-00068  BEARING;ROLLER  ROULEMENT ROULEAUX 1

210 1.109-00068  BEARING;ROLLER  ROULEMENT ROULEAUX 1

DL200 TONY 3180 - 2

(THIS  RING;SNAP S=4.20(THIS  RING;SNAP S=4.20(THIS PARTS  RING;SNAP S=4.20PARTS  RING;SNAP S=4.20PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  BAGUEIS  BAGUEIS IS IS IS FOR  BAGUEFOR  BAGUEFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  BEARING;ROLLERPART  BEARING;ROLLERNUMBERS  BEARING;ROLLERNUMBERS  BEARING;ROLLER AND AND AND SERAIL  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXSERAIL  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXNUMBERS  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXNUMBERS  ROULEMENT ROULEAUX MAY MAY 1MAY 1MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED.  BEARING;ROLLEROUTDATED.  BEARING;ROLLEROUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS  BEARING;ROLLERALWAYS  BEARING;ROLLER USE  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXUSE  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXUSE USE THE  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXTHE  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXONLINE  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXONLINE  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXPARTS PARTS  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXPARTS  ROULEMENT ROULEAUXPARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM(2) - TRANSMISSION
SYSTEME DE CHANGEMENT DE VITESSE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3220

3220 -10 K9006652  BLOCK;VALVE  BLOC 1

20 1.415-00001  ORIFICE  ORIFICE 6

30 1.409-00006  PISTON  PISTON 6

40 1.131-00004  SPRING;COMPR.  RESSORT 6

50 1.409-00007  PISTON  PISTON 6

60 1.131-00005  SPRING;COMPR.  RESSORT 6

70 1.409-00008  PISTON  PISTON 1

80 1.131-00006  SPRING;COMPR.  RESSORT 1

90 K9000101  PISTON;CONTROL  PISTON 1

110 1.131-00007  SPRING;COMPR.  RESSORT 1

150 K9000115  GASKET  GARNITURE 1

160 2.402-00304  HOUSING  CARTER 1

170 1.120-00057  SCREW  VIS 18

180 1.421-00001  REGULATOR;PRESSURE  REGULATEUR 3

181 1.180-00057  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 3

190 1.412-00004  PLATE;FIXING  PLAQUE 3

200 1.120-00086  SCREW  VIS 3

210 K9000115  GASKET  GARNITURE 1

220 2.402-00304  HOUSING  CARTER 1

230 1.120-00057  SCREW  VIS 18

240 1.421-00001  REGULATOR;PRESSURE  REGULATEUR 3

241 1.180-00057  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 3

250 1.412-00004  PLATE;FIXING  PLAQUE 3

260 1.120-00086  SCREW  VIS 3

270 1.530-00001  HARNESS;WIRING  HARNAIS 1

280 K9000109  GASKET  GARNITURE 1

290 1.430-00002  COVER  COUVERCLE 1

300 1.120-00057  SCREW  VIS 14

310 K9000109  GASKET  GARNITURE 1

320 1.430-00003  COVER  COUVERCLE 1

330 1.124-00141  CLAMP;RETAINING  COLLIER 1

340 1.120-00057  SCREW  VIS 14

360 K9006637  PLATE;SEALING  PLAQUE 1

362 1.471-00007  SCREEN  TAMIS 6

380 K9000100  PLATE;DUCT  PLAQUE 1

390 1.120-00062  SCREW  VIS 18

DL200 TONY 3220 - 2

(THIS  SCREW(THIS  SCREW(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  VISIS  VISIS IS IS FOR  VISFOR  VISFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   18ONLY.   18ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TEMPERATURE SENSOR - TRANSMISSION
CAPTEUR

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3270

3270 -54 K9004019  SENSOR;TEMP.  CAPTEUR TEMPER. 1

57 1.180-00063  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

DL200 TONY 3270 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING - REAR AXLE
CARTER DE DIFFERENCIEL

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3320

3320 -1 2.180-00204  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2

2 2.430-00445  COVER;INTERMEDIATE  COUVERCLE INTERMEDIAIRE1

3 2.402-00132  HOUSING  CARTER 1

4 2.181-00110  PLUG  BOUCHON 4

7 2.120-00003  BOLT  BOULON 2

8 K9004586  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

9 2.115-00338  RING;SNAP  BAGUE 1

10 2.181-00385  PLUG;MAGNET  BOUCHON MAGNETIQUE 3

11 2.430-00442  COVER;INTERMEDIATE  COUVERCLE INTERMEDIAIRE1

15 2.181-00109  PLUG  BOUCHON 1

17 2.181-00453  VENT  RENIFLARD 1

21 2.180-00205  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2

DL200 TONY 3320 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BRAKE - FRONT AXLE
FREIN

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3350

3350 -38 2.120-00002  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 4

39 2.114-01002  WASHER;LOCK  RONDELLE 4

DL200 TONY 3350 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BRAKE - REAR AXLE
FREIN

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3390

3390 -1 2.120-00010  BOLT;ADJUSTING  AJUSTEMENT DE BOULON 6

2 2.131-00002  SPRING  RESSORT 6

3 2.180-00217  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 6

4 2.121-00005  NUT  ECROU 6

5 2.222-00012  DISC;BRAKE  DISQUE DE FREIN 8

6 2.222-00013  DISC;BRAKE  DISQUE DE FREIN 8

7 2.180-00914  RING;BACK-UP  BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 6

8 2.180-00213  O-RING  JONT TORIQUE 6 I 401002-00175 6-090700

401002-00175  RING,O  BAGUE 6 090701-

9 2.409-00002  PISTON  PISTON 6

10 2.222-00004  DISC  DISQUE 1

11 2.222-00005  DISC  DISQUE 1

12 2.181-00113  PLUG  BOUCHON 2

13 2.120-00176  BOLT;BLEEDING  BOULON 2

DL200 TONY 3390 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BRAKE FOOT VALVE
SOUPAPE D'ASPIRATION DE FREIN

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3440

3440 -- 420-00241A  VALVE;BRAKE PEDAL  VANNE 1

1 -  BODY;LOWER  CORPS 1 D

2 -  BODY;UPPER  CORPS 1 D

3 -  SPOOL  PLUNGEUR 2 D

4 -  PLUG  PRISE 1 D

5 -  HOLDER;REAR  SUPPORT 1 D

6 -  SPRING;LOWER  RESSORT 1 D

7 -  SPRING;UPPER  RESSORT 1 D

8 -  SPRING;MAIN  RESSORT 1 D

9 -  RETAINER;SPRING  ARRETOIR 1 D

10 -  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

11 -  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

12 -  SEAL;OIL  JOINT D'HUILE 1 K

13 -  GUIDE;SPRING  GUIDE 1 D

14 -  RING;SNAP  ANNEAU 2 D

15 -  DD-BUSH  COUSSINET 1 D

16 -  PLATE;PEDAL  PLAQUE 1 D

17 134-00008  PEDAL;BRAKE  PEDALE 1

17-1 -  . PEDAL  . PEDALE 1 D

17-2 -  . PLATE;LOCK  . PLAQUE 1 D

17-3 -  . BOLT M8X20  . BOULON A 6 PANS 1 D

17-4 -  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 1 D

18 -  RUBBER;PEDAL  CAOUTCHOUC 1 D

19 -  COVER  COUVERTURE 1 D

20 -  PIN;LOCK  GOUPILLE DE BLOCAGE 1 D

21 129-00088  SPRING;TORSION  RESSORT 1

22 -  RING;SNAP  ANNEAU 1 D

23 -  BOLT M8X25  BOULON A 6 PANS 2 D

24 -  NUT M8  ECROU 2 D

25 -  BOLT;SOCKET M8X20  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 2 D

26 -  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4 D

27 -  CAP;PLASTIC  PAC 8 D

30 -  WASHER  RONDELLE 1 D

31 -  RING;SNAP  ANNEAU 1 D

32 -  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 2 D

* 420-00073K  SEAL KIT  KIT DE JOINT 1

DL200 TONY 3440 - 2

(THIS  SEAL KIT(THIS  SEAL KIT(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS  KIT DE JOINTIS  KIT DE JOINTIS IS IS FOR  KIT DE JOINTFOR  KIT DE JOINTFOR REFERENCE  KIT DE JOINTREFERENCE  KIT DE JOINTREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

LIFT CYLINDER
VERIN DE LEVAGE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3480

3480 -- 440-00400  CYLINDER;LIFT  VERIN DE LEVAGE 2

1 1.441-00028  TUBE ASS'Y  TUBE 1

2 1.110-00106  BUSH  DOUILLE 1

3 1.444-00009  ROD ASS'Y  TIGE 1

4 1.430-00084  COVER;ROD  COUVERCLE 1

5 1.110-00076  BUSH;DU  BUSH 1

6 115-00104  RING,RETAINING  ARRET 1

7 1.180-00665  U-PACKING  JOINT EN U 1 K

8 1.180-00237  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1 K

9 115-00126  WIPER;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K

10 S8011151  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K

11 S8091150  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1 K

12 S8011201  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K

13 1.114-00260  WASHER  RONDELLE 1

14 1.409-00017  PISTON  PISTON 1

15 1.180-00341  RING;GLYD  BAGUE 1 K

16 1.180-00387  RING;WEAR  BAGUE 1 K

17 1.180-00323  RING;DUST  BAGUE 1 K

18 S8010701  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K

19 1.121-00052  NUT;PISTON  ECROU 1

20 1.115-00233  RING;LOCK  BAGUE 1

21 1.140-00076  PIPE ASS'Y  CONDUITE 1

22 S8000201  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

23 S5100503  WASHER  RONDELLE 4

24 S2209461  BOLT;HEX. SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4

25 1.140-00095  PIPE ASS'Y(R)  CONDUITE 1

26 S8000201  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1

27 S5100503  WASHER  RONDELLE 4

28 S2209461  BOLT;HEX. SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4

29 1.124-00148  CLAMP;PIPE  COLLIER 2

30 S5100603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 4

31 S0558553  BOLT;HEX.  BOULON 4

* 440-00243AKT  SEAL KIT;LIFT CYL.  KIT DE REPARATION 1 S

DL200 TONY 3480 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL(1)
DECALQUE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4110

4110 -- K1041528C  NAME PLATE ASS'Y  PLAQUE - D

4 K1030123  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

6 4190-1992A  PLATE;NAME(CAUTION;TURN)  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2

7 4190-2546A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

11 190-00694  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2

12 2190-3315  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

13 2190-2533A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2

14 190-00692  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

15 190-00691A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

18 K1029643  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

22 K1028948  DECAL  DECALQUE 1

23 2190-2477  PLATE;NAME(LIFTING)  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 4 5001-5019

K1042074A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 4 5020-

24 190-00703  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 3

DL200 TONY 4110 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - ROPS & FOPS
DECALQUE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4160

4160 -- K1048143  DECAL - ROPS & FOPS  DECALQUE - D

1 K1026865B  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE 1

2 2122-1002D2  RIVET  RIVET 4

DL200 TONY 4160 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - EPA(EMEA)
DECALQUE

DATE JAN.  31,  2012

4th EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4210

4210 -- 950205-01564  DECAL ASSY;EMEA(EPA)  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION - D

1 950209-02465A  PLATE,NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1

2 2122-1002D2  RIVET  RIVET 4

DL200 TONY 4210 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2.430-00445 3320 2
2.521-00009 3510 15
2.549-00023 3460 6A
2.550-00001 3510 16
2.550-00002 3510 14
2.553-00008 3460 6B
2.901-00002 1340 1
2.901-00003 1340 7
2.911-00060 3410 25
203-00055 1110 26
204-00067 1110 24
204-00070 1110 24-4
204-00075 1110 24-3
2106-1019D25 1490 15

4100 16
2107-6006 1490 12
211-00067 1150 1

3310 -
211-00147 1150 2

3360 -
2110-1184D67 3490 6
2114-1058D1 1220 99

1490 25
2114-1058D10 1100 51
2114-1058D2 1370 9

1390 6-4
1410 16

2114-1058D29 1230 120
1480 39

2114-1058D30 1110 47
2114-1058D46 1110 102

1190 34
1390 16

2114-1058D52 1390 48
2114-1058D54 1140 30

1440 25
2114-1058D56 1110 88

1390 61
2114-1058D62 1170 13
2114-1058D63 1110 23
2114-1058D68 1100 45
2114-1058D70 1390 14

1390 2-7
1440 27

2114-1058D71 1390 41
2114-1058D76 1260 6
2114-1059D117 2100 32
2114-1059D122 2100 26
2114-1059D17 2100 25
2114-1059D3 1100 37

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2114-1059D39 2100 27
2114-1059D45 1100 32
2114-1059D46 1100 33
2114-1059D63 2100 28
2114-1059D64 2100 29
2114-1059D88 2100 30
2114-1059D90 2100 31
2114-1370 1370 7
2114-1816A 1130 30
2114-1898D1 1230 21

1260 3
1270 56
1290 4-22
1290 56
1300 3-16
1300 56
1320 38
1360 21
1450 5

2114-1898D11 1390 37
2114-1898D16 1360 19
2114-1898D17 1390 2-9
2114-1898D2 1270 72

1290 4-14
1300 3-12
1330 5

2114-1898D3 1270 73
1290 4-23
1300 73
1320 44
1330 7

2114-1898D4 1270 55
1280 2-9
1290 4-16
1330 9
1360 9

2114-1898D5 1230 53
2114-1898D6 1230 9

1320 39
1360 15

2114-1898D8 1230 118
2114-1929 1110 11

1120 11
2114-2031D3 1230 126
2114-2031D4 1230 117
2114-2031D5 1230 20

1450 4
2114-2031D6 1110 27

1230 8
2114-9012A 1110 12

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2114-9012A 1120 12
1140 6
1320 31

2120-2131 1270 39
2120-2150D3 1290 4-11
2120-2159 1220 68

1230 96
2120-2166D1 1110 75
2120-2166D10 1320 36

1350 10
1360 13

2120-2166D11 1230 7
2120-2166D15 1360 27
2120-2166D16 1230 116

1270 41
2120-2166D2 1290 23

1290 4-6
1300 23
1300 3-3
1320 37

2120-2166D24 1270 40
2120-2166D25 1270 63

1290 4-13
2120-2166D26 1320 42

1330 3
2120-2166D27 1110 74
2120-2166D28 1320 43

1330 6
2120-2166D29 1360 18
2120-2166D32 1110 49

1320 40
1360 14

2120-2166D35 1230 34
2120-2166D36 1230 125

1270 51
2120-2166D4 1270 25

1290 25
1360 20

2120-2166D48 1230 19
2120-2166D5 1330 4
2120-2166D6 1270 15

1290 4-15
1300 15

2120-2166D7 1270 16
1290 4-8

2120-2166D8 1270 43
1280 2-8
1290 4-4
1330 8
1360 8

7

(THIS 25(THIS 25 PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS BOOK IS FOR 1230FOR 1230REFERENCE 1230REFERENCE 1230REFERENCE 8REFERENCE 8REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   
PART PART 37PART 37 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 2114-9012ANUMBERS 2114-9012ANUMBERS AND AND 2114-9012AAND 2114-9012A SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL 1110SERAIL 1110 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 12NUMBERS 12NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS ALWAYS USE USE THE THE THE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+DL200Tony+Wheel+Loader+Parts+Manual

